LONGINES
GLOBAL
CHAMPIONS
TOUR

RAMATUELLE
ST. TROPEZ

12-14 JUNE 2025

Provisional Competition Schedule*
*Subject to changes.

Time Category Event Format Height Prize

11:00 | @& ALL | Horse Inspection - Main Arena | -

16:00 | ® csis* | Warm up [ -

Time Category Event Format Height Prize

08:00 ® CslI2* Prix Ville de Ramatuelle | 2 Phases Special 1,15m | € 1.500

09:20 Csl2* Prix Nikki Beach Saint-Tropez | 2 Phases Special 1,25m | € 2.500

12:00 CSI12* Prix Lion of Porches | Against the clock NO Jump off 1,40m | € 3.500

14:50 CSI5* 1st GCL competition | Against the clock NO Jump off | 1,55m | € 56.800

18:15 CSI5* 2nd GCL competition | Against the clock NO Jump off [ 1,60m | € 105.500

mmmmmn DAY 2- FRIDAY 13th JUNE 20 2 S

Time Category Event Format Height  Prize

08:00 ® Csi2* Prix Minuty | Against the clock WITH Jump off [ 1,30m 5.000

10:45 ® Csi2x Prix VIP Energy | Against the clock WITH Jump off [ 1,15m 3.000

13:05 csi2* Prix Champagne Barons | Against the clock NO Jump off | 1,45m 4.500

de Rothschild

15:15 ® CSI5* Prix Hétel Byblos Saint-Tropez | 2 Phases | 1,45m 28.200

17:45 ® CsI5* Lugano Trophy | Against the clock WITH Jump off [ 1,50m 56.800

s DAY 3-SATURDAY 14t JUNE 20 2 S /5

Time Category Event Format Height Prize

08:00 ® Csi2* Prix Diamond Luxury Against the clock NO Jump off 1,15m €

09:45
12:30
14:30
15:15

17:45

Csi2~

csli2~

Prix L'Opera Saint-Tropez

GP Cavalleria Toscana
Lamborghini Cannes Challenge
Prix PremiuMares

Longines Global Champions Tour
Grand Prix of St.Tropez

Against the clock NO Jump off
Against the clock WITH Jump off

Prize giving ceremony

Against the clock NO Jump off

Against the clock WITH Jump off

1,30m
1,45m

28.200

308.600
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