# CSI2\* Competition | • LGCT Competition | • GCL Competition

# LONGINES GLOBAL CHAMPIONS TOUR

● CSI5\*

16:00

# RAMATUELLE ST.TROPEZ 12-14 JUNE 2025

Provisional Competition Schedule\*

\*Subject to changes.

DAY 0 - WEDNESDAY 11 <sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025						
Time	Category	Event	Format	H	Height	Prize
11:00	● ALL	Horse Inspection - Main Arena	-	-	.	

| -

DAY1-	THURSDAY 12th JUNE 2025	

| Warm up

Time	Category	Event	Format	Height	Prize
08:00	● CSI2*	Prix Ville de Ramatuelle	2 Phases Special	1,15m	€ 1.500
09:20	• CSI2*	Prix Nikki Beach Saint-Tropez	2 Phases Special	1,25m	€ 2.500
12:00	● CSI2*	Prix Lion of Porches	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,40m	€ 3.500
14:50	• CSI5*	1st GCL competition	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,55m	€ 56.800
18:15	CSI5*	2nd GCL competition	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,60m	€ 105.500

### DAY 2 - FRIDAY 13th JUNE 2025

Time	Category	Event	Format	Height	Prize
08:00	● CSI2*	Prix Minuty	Against the clock WITH Jump off	1,30m	€ 5.000
10:45	● CSI2*	Prix VIP Energy	Against the clock WITH Jump off	1,15m	€ 3.000
13:05	● CSI2*	Prix Champagne Barons de Rothschild	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,45m	€ 4.500
15:15	● CSI5*	Prix Hôtel Byblos Saint-Tropez	2 Phases	1,45m	€ 28.200
17:45	● CSI5*	Lugano Trophy	Against the clock WITH Jump off	1,50m	€ 56.800

## ■ DAY3-SATURDAY14th JUNE 2025 ■

Time	Category	Event	Format	Height	Prize
08:00	● CSI2*	Prix Diamond Luxury	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,15m	€ 2.000
09:45	• CSI2*	Prix L'Opera Saint-Tropez	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,30m	€ 3.500
12:30	● CSI2*	GP Cavalleria Toscana	Against the clock WITH Jump off	1,45m	€ 25.000
14:30	I	Lamborghini Cannes Challenge	Prize giving ceremony	-	
15:15	● CSI5*	Prix PremiuMares	Against the clock NO Jump off	1,45m	€ 28.200
17:45	● CSI5*	Longines Global Champions Tour <b>Grand Prix of St.Tropez</b>	Against the clock WITH Jump off	1,60m	€ 308.600





